

ITEM NO.40+66

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3925/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in CRMC No. 44/2007 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

MUSHTAQ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3923/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69475/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.66SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 4256 OF 2019

(With application for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 03-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu in File No.432/Challan arising out of FIR No. RC 004/2005 A 2012 dated 1.10.2005 registered by Police Station CBI/ACB/Jammu.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR