

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3925/2019

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3923/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69475/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv,
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 2.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar